
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-02 
(ADMINISTRATION-I BRANCH) 

No.F.10(70)/11/A-I/DSW/Estt./Pt./ 
	

Dated: 

6 APR 2021  
CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of this office order No.F.10 (1) / 2009 / DSW/Estt. / Misc. / PF-

11/364-370 dated 29/05/2017, the Competent Authoritj !or approval of transfer/posting 

related to Non-Gazetted Staff shall be Spl. Secretary cum Dir, ctor(SW) with immediate effect. 

The other contents of this Office Order No. F.10(1)/2009/DSW/Estt./Misc./PF-II/364-

370 dated 29/05/2017 shall remain unchanged. 

This issues with the approval of Spl. Secretary cum Director(SW). 	

\.. 

Dy. Director (Admn.-I) 

No.F.10(70)/11/A-I/DSW/Estt./Pt./ 
	

Dated: 

Copy to: 

1. PPS to Secretary (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 

2. PA to Spl. Secretary cum Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 

3. PA to Spl. Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 

4. PA to Jt. Director(SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002. 

5. DD(Admn.-II), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-2 

6. (Vig.), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-2. 
. Sr. System Analyst(SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002 with the 

request to upload the order on the website of the department. 

8. Guard File. 	 GI 
„ 

Dy. DirectorAdirm.-I) 


	Page 1

